ARIZONA TELEMEDICINE PROGRAM



Arizona Telemedicine Council April 17, 2024

Today's meeting will start at 11:00am Handouts and slides will be available at: <u>https://telemedicine.arizona.edu/training</u> <u>materials/april-17-2024-council-meeting</u>

ARIZONA TELEMEDICINE PROGRAM



Welcome Everyone!



Robert "Bob" Burns Chair, Arizona Telemedicine Council Michael Holcomb Interim Director, Arizona Telemedicine Program

Land Acknowledgement

We respectfully acknowledge the University of Arizona is on the land and territories of Indigenous peoples. Today, Arizona is home to 22 federally recognized tribes, with Tucson being home to the O'odham and the Yaqui. Committed to diversity and inclusion, the University strives to build sustainable relationships with sovereign Native Nations and Indigenous communities through education offerings, partnerships, and community service.





Arizona Telemedicine Council Agenda, April 17, 2024

Call to Order & Welcome

- Robert "Bob" Burns
 - Chair, Arizona Telemedicine Council
 - Co-founder, Arizona Telemedicine Program
 - Chair, Arizona Corporation Commission, Retired
 - President, Arizona State Senate, Retired
 - Elected Member BOD CAP, Retired
 - Member of the Arizona House of Representatives, Retired
- Michael Holcomb, BS

Interim Director and Associate Director, Information Technology, Arizona Telemedicine Program Interim PI, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center

- College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona
- The American Indian Health Area Health Education Center Program
 - Jeff Axtell, M.Ed.
 - o Director of the American Indian Health Area Health Education Center
- Closing Care Gaps Through Telehealth Policy
 - Tara Sklar, JD, MPH

Faculty Director, Health Law & Policy Program | Arizona Law

Distinguished Public Service Scholar

Associate Director of Telehealth Law & Policy, Arizona Telemedicine Program | UA College of

Medicine-Tucson

Senior Advisor, Innovations in Healthy Aging | UA Health Sciences

Faculty Affiliate, Applied Health Policy Institute | UA College of Public Health

Desert Senita Community Health Center – Continuity and Collaborative Care through Remote

Patient Monitoring and Clinical Pharmacy

- o Dr. Daniel Bárbara, Chief Executive Officer
- o Dr. Toyin Esan, Pharm.D, MBA, BCPS
- Phoenix Children's Hospital "Show" Us What Phoenix Children's Can Do
 - Justin Rice
 - o Manager, Clinical Systems Optimization, Phoenix Children's Hospital



Arizona Telemedicine Program Updates

Michael Holcomb, BS

Interim Director and Associate Director, Information Technology, Arizona Telemedicine Program Interim PI, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center

College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona

Carrie Foote, BS, BA

Associate Director of Administration, Arizona Telemedicine Program Program Administrator, Southwest Telehealth Resource Center College of Medicine Tucson, University of Arizona

- New Business
- Adjournment

ARIZONA TELEMEDICINE PROGRAM



Mark your calendars for upcoming ATC <u>meetings</u> July 17, 2024 October 16, 2024

2025 Dates: January 15, 2025 April 16, 2025 July 16, 2025 October 15, 2025

JOIN US AT OUR NEXT QUARTERLY ARIZONA TELEMEDICINE COUNCIL

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 11:00am — 1:00pm Virtual

REGISTER VIA: <u>HTTPS://TELEMEDICINE.ARIZONA.EDU/</u>

Your unique Zoom link will be sent to you via email after you have completed the registration form

Disability-related accommodations:

Please contact us regarding any questions about disability-related accommodations that will facilitate your full participation in this event such as ASL interpreting, captioned videos, Braille or electronic text, etc.

For more information contact Carrie Foote 520-626-2493 or <u>carriefoote@telemedicine.arizona.edu</u>





Thank You!

Questions or comments? Please contact us

Arizona Telemedicine Program: https://telemedicine.arizona.edu/contact



Southwest Telehealth Resource Center https://southwesttrc.org/contact